TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UCB Manufacturing, Inc.		09/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seton Pharmaceutical, LLC
Street Address:	2317 Highway 34
Internal Address:	Suite 1E
City:	Manasquan
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08736
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1457972	PEDIAPRED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139681-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
Signature:	/David M. Perry/
	IRADEINARA

900234167 REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0909

1157979

Date:	09/24/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=PEDIAPRED Assignment of U S Trademark and Registration#page1.tif source=PEDIAPRED Assignment of U S Trademark and Registration#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

This Assignment is made effective on the \(\frac{\mathbf{H}}{\text{th}}\) th day of September, 2012, between UCB Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 755 Jefferson Road, Rochester, New York 14623 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Seton Pharmaceutical, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with an address of 2317 Highway 34, Suite 1E, Manasquan, New Jersey 08736 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the trademark PEDIAPRED, for which it owns U.S. Registration No. 1,457,972, which registered on September 22, 1987;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark and the registration therefor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Dated: 9/13/12.	By: Name: PINESI DONT NA
Dated: 9/13/12	By: Manch Name: PAVINDRAN Title CFO UCB Inc.
	SETON PHARMACEUTICAL, LLC
Dated:	By: Name: Title:

139681.00101/12233746v.1

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

This Assignment is made effective on the <u>th</u> th day of September, 2012, between UCB Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 755 Jefferson Road, Rochester, New York 14623 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Seton Pharmaceutical, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with an address of 2317 Highway 34, Suite 1E, Manasquan, New Jersey 08736 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the trademark PEDIAPRED, for which it owns U.S. Registration No. 1,457,972, which registered on September 22, 1987;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark and the registration therefor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

	UCB MANUFACTURING, INC.
Dated:	By: Name: Title
Dated:	By: Name: Title
Dated:	By: D. PHARMACEUTICAL, LLC By: D. Pharmaceutical By: D. Pharmaceutical

139681.00101/12233746v.1

RECORDED: 09/24/2012